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St. Norbert College Green Knights Hockey Preview

No. 6 St. Norbert College (12-4-3) vs. No. 7 Adrian College (13-5-1)

Fri., Jan. 25 - Cornerstone Community Center (1,674) - De Pere, Wis. - 7 p.m.

No. 6 St. Norbert College vs. Trine Univ. (8-9-2)

Fri., Jan. 26 - Cornerstone Community Center (1,674) - De Pere, Wis. - 7 p.m.

2018-2019 Results
Date       Opponent                               Result
O 27        MSOE                                     W 5-0
N 2          at Concordia-Wis. *               W 3-2/ot
N 3          at MSOE *                               L 3-2/ot
N 9          at Trine *                                  W 4-0
N 10        at Adrian * (4)                        L 4-3/ot
N 16        UW-Eau Claire (5)                 W 2-1
N 17        UW-Stevens Point (1)           T 1-1/ot
N 23        Stevenson                               W 3-0
N 24        Neumann                               W 4-1
N 30        Lawrence *                             W 8-1
D 1          Marian * (14)                          W 5-0
D 7          at Augsburg (9)                      L 6-5/ot
D 8          at Augsburg (9)                      T 3-3/ot
J 4           Lake Forest *                          T 1-1/ot
J 5           Aurora *                                  W 5-1
J 11          at Marian *                              L 3-1
J 12          at Lawrence *                         W 4-1
J 18         Northland *                            W 7-0
J 19         St. Scholastica *                     W 7-2
J 25         Adrian * (7)                            7 p.m.
J 26         Trine *                                     7 p.m.
F 1           at St. Scholastica *                  7 p.m.
F 2           at Northland *                        7 p.m.
F 8           Finlandia *                             7 p.m.
F 9           at Finlandia *                          6 p.m.
F 15-16   NCHA Quarterfinals             TBA
F 23         NCHA Semifinals                  TBA
M 2         NCHA Harris Cup Final      TBA
M 9         NCAA First Round               TBA
M 16       NCAA Quarterfinals             TBA
M 22-23  NCAA Frozen Four ^            TBA
* - NCHA regular-season game; ^ - NCAA
Division III Frozen Four, at TBA; Note: Home
games in bold; (rankings) by U.S. College
Hockey Online. All times Central.

2018-2019 NCHA Standings
Team                                                W-L-T                     Points                   Overall
Lake Forest  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-2-2  . . . . . . . . . . . .18  . . . . . . . . . . . .10-5-4
St. Norbert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-3-1  . . . . . . . . . . . .17  . . . . . . . . . . . .12-4-3
Adrian  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-3-1  . . . . . . . . . . . .17  . . . . . . . . . . . .13-5-1
Marian  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-4-1  . . . . . . . . . . . .15  . . . . . . . . . . . .9-7-3
Aurora  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-6-0  . . . . . . . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . . . . . .9-10-0
Finlandia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-5-2  . . . . . . . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . . . . . .7-10-2
Northland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-5-2  . . . . . . . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . . . . . .7-10-2
MSOE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-6-2  . . . . . . . . . . . .10  . . . . . . . . . . . .6-10-3
St. Scholastica  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-7-1  . . . . . . . . . . . . .9  . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-9-1
Concordia-Wis.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-7-2  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8  . . . . . . . . . . . .5-11-3
Trine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-7-1  . . . . . . . . . . . . .9  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-9-2
Lawrence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-9-1  . . . . . . . . . . . . .5  . . . . . . . . . . . .4-14-1
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Games on Friday, Jan. 25
Aurora at Concordia, 4 p.m. *
Trine at Finlandia, 6:15 p.m. *
Adrian at St. Norbert, 7 p.m. *
Marian at Northland, 7 p.m. *
Lake Forest at MSOE, 7 p.m. *
Lawrence at St. Scholastica, 7:30 p.m. *

Games on Saturday, Jan. 26
MSOE at Aurora, Noon *
Adrian at Finlandia, 2:15 p.m. *
Lawrence at Northland, 4 p.m. *
Marian at St. Scholastica, 4 p.m. *
Concordia at Lake Forest, 7 p.m. *
Trine at St. Norbert, 7 p.m. *

Weekend Overview:
   St. Norbert finishes out a four-game homestand with two important
Northern Collegiate Hockey Association games against Adrian and Trine.
The Green Knights are one win shy of recording their 300th win in con-
ference play.

Broadcast:
   The games will be on the video streamed Webcast with Tim Derozier on
the call at http://portal.stretchinternet.com/snc/

The Series:
   St. Norbert leads Adrian 10-8 in an all-time series that began during the
2009-10 season. The Bulldogs hold a slim 8-7 lead in the last 15 meetings in
the series after the Green Knights won the first three games. The last four



St. Norbert Quick Facts
Nickname:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Green Knights
Location:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .De Pere, WI 54115
Colors:  . . . . . . .Dartmouth Green & Old Gold
Founded:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1898
Enrollment:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2,168
President:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Brian Bruess
Athletics Director:   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Tim Bald
Conference: .Northern Collegiate Hockey Assn.
Facility:  . . . . .Cornerstone Community Center 
Capacity:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1,674
Year Opened:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2000
Dimensions:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .200x85
All-Time Cornerstone Record:  . . . . .254-30-15
Record Crowds:  . . .2,210 (3/5/05 vs. Superior)
 . .5,516 - Resch Center (2/4/06 vs. Stevens Point)

Head Coach:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Tim Coghlin
Record at St. Norbert:  . .568-146-56 (26th year)
Associate Head Coach:  . . . . . . . .Andy Brandt
Assistant Coaches:  . . . . . . . .Tommy Cianflone
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Kipp Karakas
First Season of Hockey:  . . . . . . . . . . . .1988-89
Seasons of Hockey:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
All-Time Overall Record:  . . . . . . . .604-221-57
All-Time NCHA Record:  . . . . . . . . . .299-80-33
NCHA Championships:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (1997-99,2002-08,10-12,14,16)

NCHA Playoffs Championships:  . . . . . . . . .14
 . . . . . . . . . . (1998,99,2003-05,07-08,10-14,17-18)

NCAA Tournament Appearances:  . . . . . . . .18
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(1997-99,2002-08,10-14,16-18)
NCAA Frozen Four Appearances:  . . . . . . . .12
 . . . . . . . .(2003,04,06,07,08,10,11,12,14,16,17,18)

NCAA Championships:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Five
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(2008,11,12,14,18)

USCHO.com Division III 
Top 15 Poll #11 - Jan. 21, 2019

Place   School (1st-place)              Pts.       Record
  1       UW-Stevens Point (20)      300         19-0-2
  2       Geneseo State                     280         16-1-1
  3       Oswego State                      251         13-3-1
  4       UW-Eau Claire                    244         16-3-2
  5       Augsburg                            194         14-3-2
  6       St. Norbert                         180         12-4-3
  7       Adrian                                  154         13-5-1
  8       UMass-Boston                     129            14-5
  9       Trinity                                  127         10-3-3
 10      Endicott                                 97          12-4-2
 11      Williams                                88          11-4-1
 12      Univ. of New England        76          13-4-1
 13      Norwich                                74          10-4-3
 14      Babson                                  57          13-4-2
 15      Fredonia State                      53          11-3-2
Others receiving votes: Hobart 35, UW-Stout 15,
Lake Forest 14, Salve Regina 14, New England
College 11, Wesleyan 6, Brockport State 1.
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games in the series have been over-
time contests, with each team win-
ning twice.
   St. Norbert leads Trine 3-0 in an all-
time series that began during the
2017-18 season.

The Coaches:
   St. Norbert coach Tim Coghlin
(UW-Stevens Point, 1989) is 568-
146-56 in his 26th season in De
Pere. The Green Knights are 424-
77-39 in the last 17-plus seasons.
Coghlin’s five national champi-
onships are the second most in
Division III history, while his nine
national title game appearances are
tied for the most. Coghlin was the
captain of UW-Stevens Point’s first
national championship team in
1989.
   Adrian coach Adam Krug
(Adrian, 2012) is 105-26-7 in his fifth
season in Adrian.
   Trine coach Alex Todd (Union,
2001) is 14-26-4 in his second season
in Angola. He was 114-78-21 in
eight seasons at Castleton State to
give him a career record of 128-104-
25.

Last Meetings:
   Adrian tipped St. Norbert 4-3 in
overtime on Nov. 10, 2018 at
Arrington Ice Arena in Adrian,
Mich. The Green Knights led 3-0
after two periods before the
Bulldogs rallied. Dominick Sacco
scored two goals for St. Norbert,
while Bryan Yim scored an extra-
attacker goal and the overtime
game-winning marker for Adrian.
T.J. Black made 30 saves for the
Green Knights while Kevin Entmaa
made 28 stops for the Bulldogs.
   St. Norbert blanked Trine 4-0 on
Nov. 9, 2018 at Thunder Ice Arena
in Angola, Ind. Riley Christensen
registered a natural hat trick while
Peter Bates added the other goal.
T.J. Black made 16 saves for the
Green Knights, while Brett Young
made 34 stops for the Thunder.

About the Green Knights:
   St. Norbert enters the weekend
with a 12-4-3 overall record and an
8-3-1 mark in the Northern
Collegiate Hockey Association. The
Green Knights are coming off a
decisive weekend sweep with a 7-0

win over Northland and a 7-2 tri-
umph over St. Scholastica.
   Senior forward Riley Christensen
has 10 goals and nine assists for 19
points, while senior forward
Roman Uchyn has eight goals and
10 assists for 18 points. Junior for-
ward Dominick Sacco has eight
goals and eight assists for 16
points. Sophomore forward Peter
Bates has five goals and 11 assists
for 16 points, while freshman
defenseman Brendon Gysbers has
three goals and a team-high 13
assists for 16 points.
   Senior goaltender T.J. Black is 11-
4-2 with a 1.50 goals against aver-
age and .933 save percentage.
Sophomore Ryan Bontorin is 1-0-1
with a 1.92 goals against average
and .942 save percentage.
   St. Norbert is 20-for-81 (24.7 per-
cent) on the power play and is 57-
for-66 (86.4 percent) on the penalty
kill this season.

About the Bulldogs:
   Adrian enters the weekend 13-5-
1 overall and 8-3-1 in the Northern
Collegiate Hockey Association. The
Bulldogs swept a pair of home
games this past weekend with a 3-1
win over Milwaukee School of
Engineering and a 5-3 win over
Concordia Wisconsin. 
   Junior forward Dino Balsamo has
seven goals and 12 assists for 19
points, while senior defenseman
Cory Dunn has five goals and 14
assists for 19 points. Senior forward
Bryan Yim has 12 goals and six
assists for 18 points, while senior
forward Trevor Boyd has 11 goals
and seven assists for 18 points.
Senior forward Connor Armour
has four goals and 13 assists for 17
points.
   Senior goaltender Kevin Entmaa
is 10-4-1 with a 2.13 goals against
average and .908 save percentage.
Sophomore Nikita Babintsev is 3-0
with a 1.05 goals against average
and .948 save percentage.
   Adrian is 26-for-103 (25.2 per-
cent) on the power play and is 83-
for-95 (87.4 percent) on the penalty
kill this season.

About the Thunder:
   Trine enters Friday’s game at
Finlandia with an 8-9-2 overall



Head Coach Tim Coghlin
Education: Bachelor’s
degree in communica-
tions at UW-Stevens
Point (1989); master’s
degree in education at
UW-Stevens Point
(1995).
Playing Experience:
Four-year letterman at
UW-Stevens Point
(1986-89); Milwaukee
Admirals (1989); Fife
Flyers, British Premier
League (1991).
Coaching Experience:
Assistant coach at UW-Stevens Point (1991-93);
head coach at St. Norbert (May 26, 1993 to pres-
ent).
Accolades: NCAA Division III Coach of the Year
-  2008 & 2011. NCHA Coach of the Year - 1998,
2002, 2005, 2006, 2008, 2010, 2016.
Player Accolades: 4 Sid Watson Award winners;
39 All-Americans; 79 first-team All-NCHA selec-
tions; 120 Academic All-NCHA honorees.

Coghlin’s Head Coaching Record
Year              Overall       NCHA    Place             NCAA
1993-94            10-9-1              n/a        n/a
1994-95            9-14-4         5-12-3        6th
1995-96          12-13-3         10-8-2        4th
1996-97            21-9-1         16-4-0         1st          Quarters
1997-98            27-6-0         17-3-0         1st          Quarters
1998-99            25-5-3         12-2-2         1st          Quarters
1999-2000        22-5-2         10-3-1       2nd
2000-01            18-8-3           9-4-1        3rd
2001-02            23-5-3         12-0-2         1st          Quarters
2002-03            27-2-2         12-1-1         1st               Semis
2003-04            27-3-2         11-2-1         1st      Runner-Up
2004-05            24-3-3         12-0-2         1st          Quarters
2005-06            25-5-2         10-2-2         1st      Runner-Up
2006-07            25-4-2         10-3-1      T1st               Semis
2007-08            27-1-4         10-0-4         1st      Champion
2008-09            19-8-1           8-5-1        4th
2009-10            24-4-3         14-2-2         1st      Runner-Up
2010-11            25-4-1         14-3-1         1st      Champion
2011-12            21-5-5         10-4-2         1st      Champion
2012-13            23-6-1         13-4-1       2nd          Quarters
2013-14            28-3-1         16-2-0         1st      Champion
2014-15            20-6-2         13-4-1       2nd
2015-16            25-4-2         17-2-1      T1st      Runner-Up
2016-17            22-6-1         15-4-1       2nd               Semis
2017-18            27-4-1         15-3-0       2nd      Champion
2018-19            12-4-3           9-3-1
Totals      568-146-56   299-80-33

record and a 4-7-1 showing in the
Northern Collegiate Hockey
Association. The Thunder took
three points at home last weekend,
tying Concordia Wisconsin 3-3
before defeating Milwaukee School
of Engineering 4-1.
   Freshman forward Garrett
Hallford leads the Thunder in scor-
ing with 11 goals and eight assists
for 19 points. Sophomore defense-
man Blake Robertson has eight
goals and three assists for 11
points, while freshman forward
Jon Doyle has two goals and nine
assists for 11 points. Freshman for-
ward Gianni Vitali has four goals
and five assists for nine points.
   Junior goaltender Brett Young is
8-9-2 with a 2.48 goals against aver-
age and .914 save percentage.
   Trine is 16-for-87 (18.4 percent)
on the power play and is 64-for-82
(78.0 percent) on the penalty kill
this season.

Goals Galore:
   St. Norbert pumped in 14 goals
in its series this past weekend,
scoring seven apiece in wins over
Northland (7-0) and St. Scholastica
(7-2).
   The Green Knights have moved
into the NCHA scoring lead with
73 goals. Adrian’s 69 goals the clos-
est. Lake Forest is the only other
team with more than 60 goals,
totaling 61.
   St. Norbert last scored at least
seven goals in both games of a
weekend series on Jan. 15-16, 2016,
when it defeated Finlandia 7-1 and
8-0.

Home Sweet Cornerstone:
   St. Norbert is 254-30-15 all-time
at the Cornerstone Community
Center, going 234-22-12 in its last
268 games there. 
   The Green Knights are currently
on a 35-game unbeaten streak at
home, going 32-0-3 since a 4-2 loss
to Concordia-Wis., on Jan. 27, 2017.
   The Green Knights had a 25-
game home winning streak - the
second-longest in NCAA Division
III history - snapped with a 2-2 tie
to Gustavus Adolphus on Nov. 4,
2011. St. Norbert also owns the
NCAA Division III record with a

36-game home winning streak set
Oct. 25, 2002 to Oct. 29, 2004.
   Under Tim Coghlin, St. Norbert
is 333-52-21 at home, which
includes games at Brown County
Arena, Resch Center and De Pere
Ice Arena.

Poll Position:
   St. Norbert has been ranked in
the USCHO.com Division III Poll
for 314 consecutive polls. The
Green Knights have been ranked in
352 of 358 polls conducted since its
inception at the start of the 1998-99
season - the most of any school in
Division III.
   During the 314-week stretch of
being ranked, St. Norbert has been
No. 1 for 100 weeks - ahead of
Norwich’s 85 for most all-time. St.
Norbert was rated No. 1 in the
2003, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2011,
2012, 2014 and 2018 final polls. The
Green Knights are 134-27-9 all-time
when ranked No. 1 in the
USCHO.com Poll. 
   St. Norbert is 142-55-20 against
teams ranked in the USCHO.com
Poll under Tim Coghlin. The Green
Knights are 5-6-1 all-time against
the No. 1-ranked team and are 8-7-
1 all-time when playing the No. 2-
ranked team.

Coghlin Count:
   St. Norbert head coach Tim
Coghlin owns a record of 568-145-
57 in his 26th season. Coghlin is in
17th place all-time in wins for
NCAA men’s ice hockey coaches
across all divisions.
   Coghlin is nine wins shy of mov-
ing into 16th place. UMass-
Dartmouth’s John Rolli was 577-
224-43 in 32 seasons (1985-2016)
with the Corsairs.
   Coghlin is only the seventh coach
in college hockey history to be at
least 400 games over .500. Coghlin
joins Jerry York (primarily Boston
College), Ron Mason (primarily
Michigan State), Jack Parker
(Boston Univ.), Red Berenson
(Michigan), Bob Peters (Bemidji
State) and Bob Emery (Plattsburgh
State) as those who reached that
plateau. 
   The 2017-18 season marked the
11th time Coghlin has led the
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D3hockey.com Division III 
Top 15 Poll #11 - Jan. 21, 2019

Place      School (1st-place)                            Pts.             Record
    1          UW-Stevens Point (18)                     298                19-0-2
    2          Geneseo State (2)                              282                16-1-1
    3          Oswego State                                    257                13-3-1
    4          UW-Eau Claire                                  238                16-3-2
    5          Augsburg                                           189                14-3-2
    6          St. Norbert                                        179                12-4-3
    7          Trinity                                                173                10-3-3
    8          Adrian                                                154                13-5-1
    9          Williams                                             128                11-4-1
   10         Norwich                                             108                10-4-3
   11         UMass-Boston                                   102                   14-5
   12         Endicott                                               86                 12-4-2
   13         Univ. of New England                      75                 13-4-1
   14         Fredonia State                                    48                 11-3-2
   15         Babson                                                 38                 13-4-2
Others receiving votes: Hobart 18, Skidmore 7, Lake Forest 5,
New England College 5, Salve Regina 4, Brockport State 3,
Wesleyan 3.



Green Knights to at least 25 wins in
a season. According to available
records, only two other coaches in
Division III history have at least six
such seasons. Norwich’s Mike
McShane had seven, while Emery
has six.
   
Tough After Two:
   Under Tim Coghlin, St. Norbert
is an astounding 296-2-4 at home
when up after two periods.
   St. Norbert had a home unbeaten
streak when leading after two peri-
ods of 200 games (197-0-3) before it
was snapped by UW-Stout in a 4-3
overtime loss on Feb. 7, 2009. The
Green Knights also lost 5-4 to
Lawrence on Dec. 7, 2013 when
leading after two periods.
   At home, St. Norbert is 314-3-5 in
school history when leading after
two periods. The Green Knights'
lone other loss when up after two
periods on their own ice came on
Nov. 18, 1989 in a 3-1 loss to
Augsburg when St. Norbert lost a
1-0 lead.

Gimme Five:
   St. Norbert saw a 273-game
unbeaten streak when scoring at
least five goals spanning nearly 19
years end in a 6-5 loss to UW-
Stevens Point on Jan. 3, 2015 in the
infamous “Net Game.” The Green
Knights were 266-0-7 when scoring
five goals since a 7-5 loss to Bemidji
State in De Pere on Jan. 12, 1996. 
   The Green Knights are 39-1 since
that loss to Stevens Point, making
them 305-2-7 over their last 314
games when scoring at least five
goals in a game.
   St. Norbert is 6-30-6 in its last 42
games when allowing five goals or
more dating back to the 1996-97
season. The last such win came in a
wild 8-7 double-overtime win over
UMass-Boston on March 25, 2016 at
the NCAA Division III Frozen Four
in Lake Placid, N.Y.
   The Green Knights have allowed
five goals just 29 times in their last
511 games.
   St. Norbert has never allowed 10
goals in a game during Tim
Coghlin’s 770-game tenure.

St. Norbert College Hockey
The Last Time It Happened

Weekend Sweep at St. Norbert:
By SNC: Jan. 18-19, 2019 - vs. Northland/St. Scholastica (7-0, 7-2)
By Opponent: Dec. 1-2, 2000 - vs. Norwich/Middlebury (5-2, 1-0)

Weekend Sweep on the Road (both games must be true road games):
By SNC: Jan. 5-6, 2018 - at Lake Forest/Aurora (7-0, 5-3)
By Opponent: Jan. 19-20, 2018 - at Northland/St. Scholastica (5-4, 4-3)

Overtime:
SNC won: Nov. 2, 2018 - at Concordia-Wis. (3-2)
SNC lost: Dec. 7, 2018 - at Augsburg (5-6)
SNC tied: Jan. 4, 2019 - vs. Lake Forest (1-1)

Shutout:
By SNC: Jan. 18, 2019 - Northland (7-0) - SNC goalie: T.J. Black
By Opponent: Jan. 28, 2017 - at Concordia-Wis. (3-0) - CUW goalie: Nick Malvin

Shutout in a NCHA Game:
By SNC: Jan. 18, 2019 - Northland (7-0) - SNC goalie: T.J. Black
By Opponent: Jan. 28, 2017 - at Concordia-Wis. (3-0) - CUW goalie: Nick Malvin

Win trailing after two periods:
By SNC: March 3, 2018 - at Adrian (W 2-1/ot) - trailed 1-0
By Opponent: Nov. 3, 2018 - at MSOE (L 3-2/ot) - led 2-0

Scored 10 or more goals:
By SNC: Nov. 8, 2014 - Finlandia (12-0)
By Opponent: Feb. 27, 1993 - at Augsburg (13-2)

Team scored five or more goals in a period:
By SNC: Nov. 30, 2018 - Lawrence (second period, five goals, W 8-1)
By Opponent: Nov. 12, 2011 - UW-River Falls (third period, five goals, T 5-5) 

Team recorded 50 or more shots on goal:
By SNC: March 24, 2018 - vs. Salve Regina (50 shots) - 2 OT
By Opponent: Mar. 20, 2010 - vs. Norwich (72 shots) - 2 OT

Hat Trick:
By SNC: Nov. 30, 2018 - Kurt Black vs. Lawrence
By Opponent: Oct. 28, 2011 - Kyle Heck, UW-Stevens Point

SNC player scored four goals:
Jan. 5, 2018 - Keegan Milligan at Lake Forest

SNC player scored five points:
Feb. 11, 2017 - Noah Nelson (2-5-7) and Steven Phillips (3-3-6) vs. St. Scholastica

SNC player scored five assists: 
Feb. 11, 2017 - Noah Nelson vs. St. Scholastica

Shorthanded Goal:
By SNC: Jan. 12, 2019 - Dominick Sacco at Lawrence (W 4-1)
By Opponent: Dec. 8, 2018 - Jake Larson, Augsburg (T 3-3/ot)

Goaltender Assist:
By SNC: Jan. 27, 2018 - T.J. Black at Trine (W 5-1)
By Opponent: Nov. 23, 2013 - Corey Koop, UW-Stout (W 4-2)

Successful Penalty Shot:
By SNC: Nov. 24, 2018 - Timmy Nicksic vs. Neumann (W 4-1)
By Opponent: March 7, 2015 - Kyle Brothers, Adrian (L 4-2)
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2018-2019 St. Norbert Hockey Game Summaries
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Game #1 (Oct. 27)
Cornerstone Community Center (1,211)
No. 1 St. Norbert 5, MSOE 0
MSOE 0           0           0            -              0
SN       2           2           1            -              5
1st:       SN - Black 1 (Mickelson, Mather), 3:27
            SN - Frantti 1 (Milligan, Gysbers), 17:47
2nd:     SN - Uchyn 1 (Bates, Davison), PPG, 6:52
             SN - Christensen 1 (Bates, Pung), 15:47
3rd:      SN - Gysbers 1 (Frantti), 14:17
Penalties:         MSOE 6-12, SN 5-18
Power Play:     MSOE 0-3, SN 1-4
Saves:  Boynton (MSOE) 12-13-6 - 31 (60:00)
            Black (SN) 5-3-6 - 14 (60:00)

Game #2 (Nov. 2)
Ozaukee Ice Center (884)
No. 1 St. Norbert 3, Concordia-Wis. 2 (OT)
SN       0           2           0            1             - 3
CUW   1           0           1            0             - 2
1st:       CUW - Guerra 1 (Hahn, Guiney), PPG, 3:27
2nd:     SN - Christensen 2 (Kelly, Sacco), 1:35
            SN - Pung 1 (Sacco, Bates), PPG, 7:30
3rd:      CUW - Guerra 2 (Hahn, Dennis), 6:44
OT:      SN - Black 2 (Milligan, Uchyn), 4:21
Penalties:         SN 4-8, CUW 4-8
Power Play:     SN 1-4, CUW 1-3
Saves:  Black (SN) 8-7-8-0 - 23 (64:21)
            Delbridge (CUW) 5-13-9-3 - 30 (64:21)

Game #3 (Nov. 3)
Kern Center (315)
MSOE 3, No. 1 St. Norbert 2 (OT)
SN       1           1           0            0             - 2
MSOE 0           0           2            1             - 3
1st:       SN - Uchyn 2 (Bates, Mickelson), 7:38
2nd:     SN - Sacco 1 (Bates, Davison), PPG, 12:57
3rd:      MSOE - Gintoli 2 (Makowski, Arifi), PPG, 7:35
            MSOE - Shand 1 (unassisted), PPG, 16:57
OT:      MSOE - Ostrowski 1 (unassisted), 2:53
Penalties:         SN 8-16, MSOE 8-16
Power Play:     SN 1-7, MSOE 2-8
Saves:  Black (SN) 6-8-7-0 - 21 (62:53)
            Boynton (MSOE) 12-10-11-2 - 35 (62:53)

Game #4 (Nov. 9)
Thunder Ice Arena (989)
No. 3 St. Norbert 4, Trine 0
SN       0           3           1            -              4
TU       0           0           0            -              0
1st:       no scoring
2nd:    SN - Bates 1 (Uchyn, Pung), 1:11
            SN - Christensen 3 (Nicksic, Gysbers), 8:18
            SN - Christensen 4 (Van Diest, Milligan), 16:16
3rd:      SN - Christensen 5 (Milligan, Nicksic), PPG, 7:55
Penalties:         SN 4-8, TU 4-19
Power Play:     SN 1-3, TU 0-4
Saves:  Black (SN) 3-7-6 - 16 (60:00)
            Young (TU) 12-10-12 - 34 (60:00)

Game #5 (Nov. 10)
Arrington Ice Arena (775)
No. 4 Adrian 4, No. 3 St. Norbert 3 (OT)
SN       1           2           0            0             - 3
AC       0           0           3            1             - 4
1st:       SN - Sacco 2 (Frantti, Phillips), 4:55
2nd:     SN - Bates 2 (LeSage), 4:10
            SN - Sacco 3 (Phillips, Davison), 18:49
3rd:      AC - Dunn 3 (Boyd), 1:46
            AC - Van Horn 1 (Dunn, Armour), PPG, 11:34
            AC - Yim 5 (Balsamo, Van Horn), EXG, 18:41
OT:      AC - Yim 6 (Hellems, Dunn), 1:45
Penalties:         SN 5-10, AC 7-14
Power Play:     SN 0-6, AC 1-4
Saves:  Black (SN) 7-10-13-0 - 30 (61:45)
            Entmaa (AC) 12-6-10-0 - 28 (61:09) 

Game #6 (Nov. 16)
Cornerstone Community Center (880)
No. 4 St. Norbert 2, No. 5 UW-Eau Claire 1
EC        0           1           0            -              1
SN       1           1           0            -              2
1st:       SN - Uchyn 3 (Christensen, Gysbers), PPG, 3:29
2nd:     EC - Froese 4 (Cooper, Koviak), SHG, 11:23
            SN - Christensen 6 (Gysbers, Milligan), PPG, 19:56
3rd:      no scoring
Penalties:         EC 9-18, SN 7-14
Power Play:     EC 0-4, SN 2-6
Saves:  Dyment (EC) 7-8-8 - 23 (58:59)
            Black (SN) 8-2-12 - 22 (60:00)

Game #7 (Nov. 17)
Cornerstone Community Center (1,103)
No. 4 St. Norbert 1, No. 1 UW-Stevens Point 1 (OT)
SP        0           0           1            0             - 1
SN       0           0           1            0             - 1
1st:       no scoring
2nd:     no scoring
3rd:      SN - Uchyn 4 (Frantti, Bates), 1:06
            SP - Bittner 1 (Miller, Roo), 12:13
OT:      no scoring
Penalties:         SP 6-12, SN 3-6
Power Play:     SP 0-3, SN 0-6
Saves:  Ryckman (SP) 6-8-6-5 - 25 (65:00)
            Black (SN) 5-4-9-1 - 19 (65:00)

Game #8 (Nov. 23)
Cornerstone Community Center (936)
No. 3 St. Norbert 3, Stevenson 0
SU        0           0           0            -              0
SN       0           2           1            -              3
1st:       no scoring
2nd:     SN - Black 3 (Sacco, Davison), PPG, 8:15
            SN - Black 4 (Uchyn), 16:51
3rd:      SN - Davison 3 (unassisted), 14:05
Penalties:         SU 3-6, SN 4-8
Power Play:     SU 0-3, SN 1-2
Saves:  McVeigh (SU) 9-12-9 - 30 (57:43)
            Black (SN) 9-7-14 - 30 (60:00)

Game #9 (Nov. 24)
Cornerstone Community Center (799)
No. 3 St. Norbert 4, Neumann 1
NU      1           0           0            -              1
SN       1           1           2            -              4
1st:       NU - Mansbridge 1 (Florczak), PPG, 1:44
            SN - Bates 3 (Black, Davison), PPG, 6:43
2nd:     SN - Phillips 1 (Nicksic), SHG, 11:00
3rd:      SN - Nicksic 1 (penalty shot), 9:46
            SN - Black 5 (Froberg, Gaffney), 18:00
Penalties:         NU 4-8, SN 5-10
Power Play:     NU 1-5, SN 1-3
Saves:  Bernard (NU) 11-10-20 - 41 (60:00)
            Bontorin (SN) 9-9-9 - 27 (60:00)

Game #10 (Nov. 30)
Cornerstone Community Center (847)
No. 3 St. Norbert 8, Lawrence 1
LU       0           1           0            -              1
SN       3           5           0            -              8
1st:       SN - Black 6 (Sacco, Davison), PPG, 5:28
            SN - Black 7 (Andrews, Davison), 15:06
            SN - Phillips 2 (Gaffney, Yates), 19:22
2nd:     LU - Gysi 1 (unassisted), SHG, 2:13
            SN - Cholak 1 (Yates, Mickelson), 3:44
            SN - Uchyn 5 (Mather, Christensen), 8:05
            SN - Thomas 1 (Yates, Gysbers), PPG, 9:15
            SN - Black 8 (Christensen, Van Diest), 15:14
            SN - Mickelson 1 (Nicksic, Milligan), 17:38
3rd:      no scoring
Penalties:         LU 9-18, SN 5-10
Power Play:     LU 0-4, SN 2-8
Saves:  Procopio (LU) 13-19-x - 32 (40:00)
            Cline (LU) x-x-11 - 11 (20:00)
            Black (SN) 3-6-5 - 14 (60:00)

Game #11 (Dec. 1)
Cornerstone Community Center (922)
No. 3 St. Norbert 5, No. 14 Marian 0
MU      0           0           0            -              0
SN       0           2           3            -              5
1st:       no scoring
2nd:     SN - Nicksic 2 (Phillips), SHG, 0:33
            SN - Gysbers 2 (Frantti), 4:36
3rd:      SN - Sacco 4 (unassisted), 0:39
            SN - Milligan 1 (Cholak, Uchyn), 13:10
            SN - Frantti 2 (Bates, Thomas), 13:20
Penalties:         MU 1-2, SN 2-4
Power Play:     MU 0-2, SN 0-1
Saves:  Vorva (MU) 4-14-10 - 28 (60:00)
            Black (SN) 2-6-7 - 15 (60:00)

Game #12 (Dec. 7)
Augsburg Ice Arena (264)
No. 9 Augsburg 6, No. 3 St. Norbert 5 (OT)
SN       2           1           2            0             - 5
AUG    2           3           0            1             - 6
1st:       SN - Andrews 1 (Sacco, Black), 1:42
            AUG - Rodriguez 11 (unassisted), 4:06
            SN - Pung 2 (Gysbers), 10:22
            AUG - Carey 3 (Dietsch, Hines), 17:58
2nd:     AUG - Martinsen 2 (Nehls, O’Connor), 0:27
            AUG - O’Coninor 1 (Rodriguez, Madry), 3:00
            AUG - Brenk 3 (Rodriguez), 13:28
            SN - Froberg 1 (Sacco, Gysbers), 18:08
3rd:      SN - Nicksic 3 (Christensen, Gysbers), PPG, 5:55
            SN - Sacco 5 (unassisted), SHG, 11:27
OT:      AUG - Rodriguez 12 (Madry, Nehls), 1:29
Penalties:         SN 4-19, AUG 4-8
Power Play:     SN 1-3, AUG 0-2
Saves:  Black (SN) 8-7-10-1 - 26 (61:29)
            Schmit (AUG) 13-15-9-1 - 38 (61:29)

Game #13 (Dec. 8)
Augsburg Ice Arena (303)
No. 3 St. Norbert 3, No. 9 Augsburg 3 (OT)
SN       2           1           0            0             - 3
AUG    2           0           1            0             - 3
1st:       AUG - Dietsch 3 (Brenk, O’Connor), 8:54
            SN - Christensen 7 (Davison, Uchyn), 15:54
            AUG - Larson 3 (unassisted), SHG, 18:37
            SN - Uchyn 6 (Milligan), PPG, 19:06
2nd:     SN - Bates 4 (Davison, Sacco), PPG, 6:00
3rd:      AUG - Dietsch 4 (O’Connor, Martinsen), PPG, 12:06
OT:      no scoring
Penalties:         SN 6-12, AUG 8-16
Power Play:     SN 2-5, AUG 1-3
Saves:  Bontorin (SN) 9-13-13-3 - 38 (65:00)
            Schmit (AUG) 12-12-6-5 - 35 (65:00)

Game #14 (Jan. 4)
Cornerstone Community Center (856)
No. 6 St. Norbert 1, Lake Forest 1 (OT)
LF        0           0           1            0             - 1
SN       0           1           0            0             - 1
1st:       no scoring
2nd:     SN - Pung 3 (Nicksic, Bates), 1:46
3rd:      LF - O’Neill 7 (Loiselle, Guidorzi), EXG, 19:12
OT:      no scoring
Penalties:         LF 1-2, SN 2-4
Power Play:     LF 0-2, SN 0-1
Saves:  Argiropoulos (LF) 7-11-8-3 - 29 (64:27)
            Black (SN) 9-2-6-3 - 20 (65:00)



Game #15 (Jan. 5)
Cornerstone Community Center (940)
No. 6 St. Norbert 5, Aurora 1
AU       1           0           0            -              1
SN       0           2           3            -              5
1st:       AU - Jungwirth 3 (Doyon, Rauh), 19:02
2nd:     SN - Uchyn 7 (Bates, Pung), 13:02
            SN - Christensen 8 (Andrews, Froberg), 17:45
3rd:      SN - Gysbers 3 (Christensen, Frantti), 11:07
            SN - Sacco 6 (Uchyn, Davison), 12:26
            SN - Milligan 2 (Cholak, Christensen), 18:43
Penalties:         AU 4-8, SN 3-6
Power Play:     AU 0-2, SN 0-3
Saves:  Boyko (AU) 15-8-12 - 35 (60:00)
            Black (SN) 9-8-7 - 24 (60:00)

Game #16 (Jan. 11)
Blue Line Ice Center (463)
Marian 3, No. 6 St. Norbert 1
SN       0           0           1            -              1
MU      3           0           0            -              3
1st:       MU - Monfils 7 (Chernichko, Howie), 13:14
            MU - Valimont 3 (Blanck), PPG, 15:51
            MU - Ring 1 (Weston), 17:55
2nd:     no scoring
3rd:      SN - Cholak 2 (Phillips, Pung), 17:15
Penalties:         SN 2-4, MU 6-12
Power Play:     SN 0-6, MU 1-2
Saves:  Black (SN) 9-16-6 - 31 (58:53)
            Vorva (MU) 12-10-10 - 32 (60:00)

Game #17 (Jan. 12)
Appleton Family Ice Center (679)
No. 6 St. Norbert 4, Lawrence 1
SN       2           1           1            -              4
LU       0           1           0            -              1
1st:       SN - Christensen 9 (Phillips, Nicksic), 7:22
            SN - Froberg 2 (Cholak, Yates), 13:05
2nd:     SN - Frantti 3 (Christensen, Uchyn), PPG, 12:35
            LU - Drinkard 5 (Koepplinger, Gysi), PPG, 19:08
3rd:      SN - Sacco 7 (Nicksic, Davison), SHG, 9:31
Penalties:         SN 5-24, LU 3-6
Power Play:     SN 1-3, LU 1-4
Saves:  Black (SN) 10-6-7 - 23 (60:00)
            Cline (LU) 7-17-7 - 31 (60:00)

Game #18 (Jan. 18)
Cornerstone Community Center (833)
No. 6 St. Norbert 7, Northland 0
NC       0           0           0            -              0
SN       3           1           3            -              7
1st:       SN - Christensen 10 (Gysbers, Uchyn), PPG, 5:28
            SN - Milligan 3 (Froberg, Mather), 11:45
            SN - Bates 5 (Black), 14:06
2nd:     SN - Nicksic 4 (Christensen, Gysbers), 16:31
3rd:      SN - Sacco 8 (Pung, Uchyn), 0:22
            SN - Frantti 4 (Sacco, Pung), PPG, 12:16
            SN - Mather 1 (Milligan, Froberg), 16:40
Penalties:         NC 3-6, SN 2-4
Power Play:     NC 0-2, SN 2-3
Saves:  Krejcik (NC) 10-x-x - 10 (14:06)
            Forslund (NC) 5-10-10 - 25 (45:54)
            Black (SN) 7-5-4 - 16 (60:00)

Game #19 (Jan. 19)
Cornerstone Community Center (833)
No. 6 St. Norbert 7, St. Scholastica 2
SS         0           1           1            -              2
SN       4           3           0            -              7
1st:       SN - Milligan 4 (Cholak, Bates), 9:22
            SN - Yates 1 (Milligan, Gysbers), 9:49
            SN - Black 9 (Frantti, Andrews), 12:36
            SN - Uchyn 8 (Gysbers, Christensen), PPG, 16:15
2nd:     SN - Frantti 5 (Bates, Davison), PPG, 1:05
            SS - Golka 12 (Radford), PPG, 11:08
            SN - Milligan 5 (Gysbers, Uchyn), PPG, 14:17
            SN - Spillum 1 (Cholak, Nicksic), PPG, 14:49
3rd:      SS - Talbot 5 (Cordeiro, Bechard), 12:35
Penalties:         SS 5-13, SN 6-12
Power Play:     SS 1-6, SN 4-7
Saves:  Ploszaj (SS) 4-x-8 - 12 (32:26)
            Steeves (SS) 2-6-x - 8 (27:24)
            Black (SN) 6-4-9 - 19 (60:00)
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2018-19 St. Norbert College Hockey
St. Norbert College Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 19, 2019)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
10/27/18 MSOE W 5-0 1211

* 11/2/18 at Concordia-Wis. Wot 3-2 884
* 11/3/18 at MSOE  L o t 2-3 315
* 11/9/18 at Trine Univ. W 4-0 989
* 11/10/18 at #4 Adrian College  L o t 3-4 775

11/16/18 #5 UW-EAU CLAIRE W 2-1 880
11/17/18 #1 UW-STEVENS POINT  T o t 1-1 1103
11/23/18 STEVENSON UNIV. W 3-0 936
11/24/18 NEUMANN UNIV. W 4-1 799

* 11/30/18 LAWRENCE UNIV. W 8-1 847
* 12/1/18 #14 MARIAN UNIV. W 5-0 922

12/7/18 at #9 Augsburg Univ.  L o t 5-6 264
12/8/18 at #9 Augsburg Univ.  T o t 3-3 303

* 1/4/19 LAKE FOREST COLLEGE  T o t 1-1 856
* 1/5/19 AURORA UNIV. W 5-1 940
* 1/11/19 at Marian Univ.  L 1-3 463
* 1/12/19 at Lawrence Univ. W 4-1 679
* 1/18/19 NORTHLAND COLLEGE W 7-0 833
* 1/19/19 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 7-2 830

TEAM STATISTICS SNC OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 73-676 30-458
  Shot pct.  . 1 0 8  . 0 6 6
  G o a l s / G a m e 3.8 1.6
  S h o t s / G a m e 35.6 24.1
POWER PLAYS
  Goals-Power Plays 20-81 9-66
  Conversion Percent  . 2 4 7  . 1 3 6
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Power Play 20 9
  S h o r t - h a n d e d 4 3
  Empty net 0 0
  P e n a l t y 1 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 3 5
  O v e r t i m e 1 3
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 82 95
  M i n u t e s 197 204
  P e n a l t i e s / G a m e 4.3 5.0
  Pen minutes/Game 10.4 10.7

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 12-4-3 9-0-2 3-4-1 0-0-0
CONFERENCE 8-3-1 5-0-1 3-3-0 0-0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-1-2 4-0-1 0-1-1 0-0-0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% pen-min pp sh
26 Riley Christensen 19 10 9 19 0  . 0 0 0 2-4 3 0
17 Roman Uchyn 19 8 10 18 0  . 0 0 0 5-13 4 0
9 Dominick Sacco 18 8 8 16 0  . 0 0 0 4-8 1 2
10 Peter Bates 19 5 11 16 0  . 0 0 0 4-8 2 0
7 Brendon Gysbers 19 3 13 16 0  . 0 0 0 3-6 0 0
12 Keegan Milligan 18 5 9 14 0  . 0 0 0 1-2 1 0
28 Luke Davison 19 1 12 13 0  . 0 0 0 7-14 0 0
23 Kurt Black 19 9 3 12 0  . 0 0 0 6-12 2 0
3 Timmy Nicksic 19 4 8 12 0  . 0 0 0 7-14 1 1
15 Peyton Frantti 19 5 6 11 0  . 0 0 0 10-31 3 0
27 Brad Pung 14 3 6 9 0  . 0 0 0 6-12 1 0
25 Evan Cholak 14 2 5 7 0  . 0 0 0 5-10 0 0
20 Steven Phillips 19 2 5 7 0  . 0 0 0 2-12 0 1
24 Logan Froberg 8 2 4 6 0  . 0 0 0 1-2 0 0
19 William Yates 12 1 4 5 0  . 0 0 0 2-4 0 0
14 Tyler Andrews 19 1 3 4 0  . 0 0 0 2-4 0 0
22 Steven Mather 16 1 3 4 0  . 0 0 0 2-15 0 0
6 Chase Mickelson 18 1 3 4 0  . 0 0 0 2-4 0 0
11 Jack Thomas 19 1 1 2 0  . 0 0 0 5-10 1 0
16 Clay Van Diest 19 0 2 2 0  . 0 0 0 2-4 0 0
18 Jack Gaffney 6 0 2 2 0  . 0 0 0 2-4 0 0
4 Keenan Spillum 2 1 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0-0 1 0
8 Jack Kelly 1 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0-0 0 0
5 Nick LeSage 7 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 1-2 0 0
29 T.J. Black 18 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1-2 0 0
TM Team 1 0 0 0 676  . 0 0 0 0-0 0 0

Total 19 73 129 202 676  . 1 0 8 82-197 20 4
Opponents 19 30 44 74 458  . 0 6 6 95-204 9 3

## Goalie gp min ga gaavg saves save% w-l-t
29 T.J. Black 18 1039:21 26 1.50 363  . 9 3 3 11-4-2
35 Ryan Bontorin 2 125:00 4 1.92 65  . 9 4 2 1-0-1
TM EMPTY NET 1 1:07 0 - 0  . 0 0 0 0-0-0

Total 19 1165:28 30 1.54 428  . 9 3 4 12-4-3
Opponents 19 1165:28 73 3.76 603  . 8 9 2 4-12-3

Attendance Summary SNC Opponent
Total 10157 4672
Dates/Avg Per Date 11/923 8/584
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
St. Norbert College 22 31 19 1 73
Opponents 10 7 10 3 30

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
St. Norbert College 212 243 201 20 676
Opponents 142 137 168 11 458

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
St. Norbert College 132 130 158 8 428
Opponents 190 212 182 19 603


